(1) The NAV per Share and basic EPS were calculated based on the number of Shares in issue (excluding
treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of 313,021,486 at the end of FY2024 and the weighted average
number of Shares in issue (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of 311,228,484 for FY2024
respectively before adjusting for the share purchase.

  (2) The NAV per Share and basic EPS were calculated based on the number of Shares in issue (excluding
treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of 281,719,338 at the end of FY2024 and weighted average
number of Shares in issue (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of 279,926,336 for FY2024
respectively after adjusting for the share purchase.

  (3) Gearing ratio is computed using total borrowings divided by Total Shareholders’ Fund at the end of FY2024.

  (4) Current Ratio is computed using current assets divided by current liabilities.

[The Remainder Of This Page Is Intentionally Left Blank]

10

  Scenario B

  Market Purchases of up to 10% made out of Capital and held in treasury

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

As at 31 December 2024
(S$’000)

Shareholders’ Funds 494,869 494,869 197,960 197,960

Treasury Shares (9,171) (52,681) (9,171) (52,681)

Total Shareholders’ Funds 485,698 442,188 188,789 145,279

Net Asset Value (“NAV”) 485,698 442,188 188,789 145,279

Current Assets 483,982 440,472 112,225 108,926

Current Liabilities 148,395 148,395 6,450 46,661

Working Capital 335,587 292,077 105,775 62,265

Total Borrowings 72,757 72,757 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents 43,775 265 3,299 –

Number of Shares (‘000)

Issued and paid-up share capital
(net of treasury shares) 313,021 281,719 313,021 281,719

Weighted average number of
issued and paid-up Shares 311,228 279,926 311,228 279,926

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (Singapore cents) 155.2(1) 157.0(2) 60.3(1) 51.6(2)

Gearing Ratio (times) (3) 0.15 0.16 0.00 0.00

Current Ratio (times) (4) 3.26 2.97 17.4 2.33

EPS – Basic (Singapore cents) 3.68(1) 4.09(2) (0.05)(1) (0.78)(2)

  Notes:

  (1) The NAV per Share and basic EPS were calculated based on the number of Shares in issue (excluding
treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of 313,021,486 at the end of FY2024 and the weighted average
number of Shares in issue (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of 311,228,484 for FY2024
respectively before adjusting for the share purchase.